	Oakland Unified School District			Board of Education 1 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 De@ousd.org E-Mail ttp://www.ousd.org		
Legislation Details						
File #:	24-1	060 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Memorandum of Understanding and Interagency Agreement - Trustees of the California State University - San Jose State University - Talent/Human Resources Department		
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	4/16	6/2024	In control:	Deputy Chief, Talent		
On agenda:	5/22/2024		Final action	5/22/2024		
Enactment date:	5/22	22/2024 Enactment #: 24-0919				
	(MOU or Agreement) for an Intern Partnership Program and Practica Program-applying to credentials in K-12 Teaching, including Multiple Subjects, Single Subjects, Designated Subjects, and Special Education Categories, including Added or Supplementary Authorizations; including Pupil Personnel Services in Communicative Sciences & Disorders, Mental Health & Wellness, Counseling & Guidance, Educational Therapy, Administration, and other Pupil Personnel Services credentials and certifications, as may be specified; including Fieldwork Experience for Master of Arts or Science and other Graduate-Level Degrees or Certifications with Emphasis in Pupil Personnel Services; including Fieldwork Experience for Pre-Credential Candidate Undergraduate Students - is entered into by and between Oakland Unified School District, a public school district in the State of California, County of Alameda, and the Trustees of the California State University for San Jose State University, a California State University - for the term January 1, 2024 through June 30, 2028, at no cost to the District other than for Teacher Interns who are deemed District employees and are paid from District funds associated with said employment.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 24-1060 Memorandum of Understanding and Interagency Agreement - Trustees of the California State University - San Jose State University - Talent/Human Resources Department					
Contact:	tara.gard@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	•		Action	Result	
5/22/2024	1	Board of Education	/	Adopted on the General Consent Report	t Pass	